
MITSUBISHI
WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS

         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

NTT90T, PLDM20, PLDM20A 23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  126-D85-11 SB6325 425 4.95 85 12 cm 1061  516

PLDM20B, PLDM30, PLDM30A 23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  126-H80-11 SB6325 400 4.66 80 12 cm 1061  495

PLDM30B 23.187531.25  7.75 X    B  126-P95-11 SB6325 475 5.53 95 12 cm 1061  521

32 x 8.0625 x 23.5 23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  126-D85-13 SB6325 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538

23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  126-H80-13 SB6325 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516

23.187530.5  7.75 X    B  126-P95-13 SB6325 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543

NTT90TA, PLDM20AA 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1212-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

PLDM20BA, PLDM300BA 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1212-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 cm 3163  912

PLDM30AA 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1212-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 cm 3163  960

32 x 13.25 x 23.5 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1212-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1212-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1212-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

NTT90T 23.2531 12.875 X    B  126-D85-25 SB6325 1020 11.87 85 12 1215  1027

32 x 13.25 x 23.375 23.2528.9375 12.875 X    B  126-D85-25 SB6325 1020 11.87 85 12 1040  999

23.2531 12.875 X    B  126-H80-25 SB6325 960 11.17 80 12 1215  986

23.2528.9375 12.875 X    B  126-H80-25 SB6325 960 11.17 80 12 1040  959

23.2531 12.875 X    B  126-P95-25 SB6325 1140 13.27 95 12 1215  1037

23.2528.9375 12.875 X    B  126-P95-25 SB6325 1140 13.27 95 12 1040  1009

NTT100 1334.5625 19 X    B  1524-D35-11 SB6325 175 8.15 35 48 7092  851

35.1875 x 19.0625 x 14.75

NTF200PN 15.7535.0625 26.0625 X    A  1224-D45-15 6325 315 14.67 45 48 7977  1422

35.5625 x 26.5625 x 17.875
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

PMW20 26.187524.25  8.3125 X    B  1212-D100-5 SB6325 200 4.66 100 24 cm 3526  514

29.375 x 8.875 x 26.5 26.187525.3125  8.5625 X    B  1212-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3123  649

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1212-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1212-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1212-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

PMW30 23.2530.5  8.5625 X    B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3447  595

32 x 9.1875 x 24 23.187530.5  8.5625 X    B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 cm 3415  606

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

23.2530.5  8.5625 X    B  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3447  571

23.187530.5  8.5625 X    B  18cm12-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3415  582

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.2530.5  8.5625 X    B  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3447  601

23.187530.5  8.5625 X    B  18cm12-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3415  612

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

PMWR30, PMWR40 26.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D100-11 SB6325 500 11.64 100 24 cm 3539  1068

31.9375 x 13.5 x 30.9375 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  30cm12-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 3163  912

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  30cm12-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 3163  960

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1193

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PMWR30, PMWR30N, PMWR40 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1193

PW30L 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

32 x 13.5625 x 31.25 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PMCR30, PMCR40, PMW30 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

(Optional Compartment) 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 cm 3163  912

32 x 13.4375 x 24 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 cm 3163  960

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

PMCR40 26.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D100-11 SB6325 500 11.64 100 24 cm 3539  1068

31.5 x 13.4375 x 31.5 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  18cm12-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 3163  912

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  18cm12-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 3163  960

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1193

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PMWS15 26.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D100-11 SB6325 500 11.64 100 24 cm 3539  1068

31.875 x 13.375 x Open 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  18cm12-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 3163  912

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  18cm12-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 3163  960

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1193

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PMT90, PMT, PMWS15 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

PMWT15, PMWT20 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 cm 3163  912

31.5 x 13.4375 x 24 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  1812-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 cm 3163  960

Min. Battery Wt. - 975 lbs. 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PMWT15N, PMWT18N 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-D85-9 SB6325 340 7.92 85 24 3150  696

25.25 x 11.25 x 25.5 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-H80-9 SB6325 320 7.45 80 24 3150  668

22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-P95-9 SB6325 380 8.85 95 24 3150  703

PMW23N 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

26.25 x 8.75 x 25 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

PMW23NL 26.187530.5  8.5625 X    A  1812-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3456  672

31.25 x 8.75 x 31.25 26.187530.5  8.5625 X    A  2412-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 cm 3346  693

26.187525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3123  649

31.12529.1875  8.6875 X    A  1812-D125-7 SB6325 375 8.73 125 24 3824  851

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-D125-7 SB6325 375 8.73 125 24 3329  787

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

31.12529.1875  8.6875 X    A  1812-H120-7 SB6325 360 8.38 120 24 3824  842

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-H120-7 SB6325 360 8.38 120 24 3329  779

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

31.12529.1875  8.6875 X    A  1812-P140-7 SB6325 420 9.78 140 24 3824  860

31.062525.3125  8.5625 X    A  1812-P140-7 SB6325 420 9.78 140 24 3329  795

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

PMW30N 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

25.25 x 8.875 x 25 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

Min. Battery Wt. - 485 lbs. 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    B  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

PMW30NL 26.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D100-11 SB6325 500 11.64 100 24 cm 3539  1068

31.5 x 13.5 x 31.1875 23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  3012-D85-11 SB6325 425 9.89 85 24 cm 3163  950

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  30cm12-H80-11 SB6325 400 9.31 80 24 3163  912

23.2531.375 12.875 X    B  30cm12-P95-11 SB6325 475 11.06 95 24 3163  960

26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1193

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1043

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1001

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  1812-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1053

PW23, PW30 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

26.8125 x 9.375 x 26.625 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

PW23, PW30 25.562525.5  8.6875  X   B  1812-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3165  640

25.75 x 9.375 x 26.5625 22.562525.25  8.5625  X   B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3084  556

22.562525.25  8.5625  X   B  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3084  534

22.562525.25  8.5625  X   B  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3084  562
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

PW23L 26.187531.5  8.75 X    B  1812-D100-7 SB6325 300 6.98 100 24 3302  685

32.25 x 9.375 x 26.5625 23.187531.125  8.5625 X    B  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3324  595

23.187531.125  8.5625 X    B  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3324  571

23.187531.125  8.5625 X    B  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3324  601

PMWT15N, PMWT18N 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-D85-9 SB6325 340 7.92 85 24 3150  696

28.25 x 11 x 23.625 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-H80-9 SB6325 320 7.45 80 24 3150  668

See Note A 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  1212-P95-9 SB6325 380 8.85 95 24 3150  703

PWT13, PWT15, PWT18 25.62525.1875 10.9375  X   A  3212-D100-9 SB6325 400 9.31 100 24 3683  819

25.6875 x 11.5 x 27.375 22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  3212-D85-9 SB6325 340 7.92 85 24 3150  696

22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  3212-H80-9 SB6325 320 7.45 80 24 3150  668

22.562525.1875 10.8125  X   A  3212-P95-9 SB6325 380 8.85 95 24 3150  703

cm - Charge-Mate includes on board charger.

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

Note A - Battery compartment includes spacer to accommodate smaller battery.

STRADDLE, STRADDLE REACH TRUCKS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FBR12, FBRW12 2035.0625 12.875  X   D  1812-D65-15 SB6325 455 10.59 65 24 3449  1017

38.5 x 13.1875 x 22.5625 21.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  1812-D85-15 SB6325 595 13.85 85 24 dh 3204

21.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  18dh12-H80-15 SB6325 560 13.04 80 24 3204

21.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  18dh12-P95-15 SB6325 665 15.48 95 24 3204

FBR13, FBRW13 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  1812-D85-15 SB6325 595 13.85 85 24 3056  1178

38 x 13.1875 x 23.5 22.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  1812-H80-15 SB6325 560 13.04 80 24 3056  1131

22.62535.0625 12.875  X   D  1812-P95-15 SB6325 665 15.48 95 24 3056  1190

FBR15, FBR18, FBRW15 22.687537.8125 17.5625  X   D  1824-D85-11 SB6325 425 19.79 85 48 7158  1730

FBRW18 22.687537.8125 17.5625  X   D  1824-H80-11 SB6325 400 18.62 80 48 7158  1661

37.875 x 18.5 x 23.5 22.687537.8125 17.5625  X   D  1824-P95-11 SB6325 475 22.12 95 48 7158  1747
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STRADDLE, STRADDLE REACH TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FER3000LD, FER3000LD-15D 30.562535.25 15.5625  X   C  1812-D160-13 SB6320 960 22.35 160 24 3049  1985

FER4000LD, FER4000LD-20D 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1812-D125-15 SB6320 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1646

38.5 x 16.625 x 32.5625 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1812-H120-15 SB6320 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1630

30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1812-P140-15 SB6320 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1662

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1812-D125-17 SB6320 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1948

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1812-H120-17 SB6320 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1929

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1812-P140-17 SB6320 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1967

FER3000LC, FER3000LC-15C 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1818-D125-13 SB6322 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2169

FER4000LC, FER4000LC-20C 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1818-H120-13 SB6322 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2147

38.5 x 16.625 x 32.25 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  1818-P140-13 SB6322 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2191

EDR13N, EDR24, ESR15N 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  1212-D125-17 SB6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1948

ESR18N, ESR20N, ESR24 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  1212-H120-17 SB6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1929

ESS15N, ESS20N, ESS24 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   B  1212-P140-17 SB6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1967

38.625 x 14.25 x 31.625

EDR13N, EDR24, ESR24 30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1212-D125-19 SB6322 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126

ESS24, ESS24-15 30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1212-H120-19 SB6322 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105

ESS24-20 30.562538.1875 15  X   B  1212-P140-19 SB6322 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147

38.625 x 16.25 x 31.625

EDR13N, EDR15HN, EDR15N 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1218-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2169

EDR36, ESR18N, ESR20HN 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1218-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2147

ESR20N, ESR23HN, ESR23N 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1218-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2191

ESR36, ESS20N, ESS36

38.625 x 16.25 x 31.625

ESR36, EDR36, ESS36 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1218-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2837

ESS36-15, ESS36-20 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1218-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2809

38.625 x 21.5 x 31.625 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1218-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2865

Optional Compartment

EDR13N, ESR15N, ESS15N 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1218-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1853

38.625 x 14.25 x 31.6875 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1218-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1834

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1218-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1872

dh - Special tray design IST3204 includes drop handles. Overall height to top of terminal is 22.06".

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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ORDER PICKERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

EOP11N2, EOP15HN2 30.562532.8125 17.25  X   C  1212-D125-13 SB6322 750 17.46 125 24 3A54  2000

33.25 x 17.6875 x 32.125 30.562532.8125 17.25  X   C  1212-H120-13 SB6322 720 16.76 120 24 3A54  1980

30.562532.8125 17.25  X   C  1212-P140-13 SB6322 840 19.56 140 24 3A54  2020

EOP15HN, EOP15N 30.538.0625 12.75  X   C  1212-D125-15 SB6322 875 20.37 125 24 3A47  1656

38.625 x 13.25 x 32.25 30.538.0625 12.75  X   C  1212-H120-15 SB6322 840 19.56 120 24 3A47  1639

30.538.0625 12.75  X   C  1212-P140-15 SB6322 980 22.81 140 24 3A47  1673

EOP15HN, EOP15N 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1212-D125-17 SB6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1948

38.625 x 14.25 x 32.25 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1212-H120-17 SB6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1929

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   C  1212-P140-17 SB6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1967

EOP15-24, EOP15-24P 30.530.5625 12.75  X   C  1212-D125-13 SB6322 750 17.46 125 24 3093  1430

31.5 x 13.25 x 32.25 30.530.5625 12.75  X   C  1212-H120-13 SB6322 720 16.76 120 24 3093  1416

30.530.5625 12.75  X   C  1212-P140-13 SB6322 840 19.56 140 24 3093  1444

EOP15-24, EOP15-24P 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1212-D125-15 SB6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1646

36.75 x 14.5 x 32.25 30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1212-H120-15 SB6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1630

30.535.0625 12.875  X   C  1212-P140-15 SB6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1662

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

STAND-UP RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FBC15KS, FBC18KS 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2488

38.5 x 18.5 x 32.25 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2463

30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2513

FBC15KS, FBC18KS 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1518-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2169

38.5 x 16.25 x 32.25 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1518-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2147

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   B  1518-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2191

FBC15KS, FBC18KS 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1518-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1853

38.5 x 13.5625 x 32.25 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1518-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1834

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   B  1518-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1872

MITSUBISHI Selector Guide Form No. 0643 Page 7 of 14 01/19/16 Copyright 2016 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746



STAND-UP RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FBC20KS 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1518-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2837

38.5 x 21.25 x 32.25 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1518-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2809

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1518-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2865

FBC20KS 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2488

38.5 x 18.5 x 32.25 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2463

30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   B  1518-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2513

FBC25KS 30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1518-D125-19 SB6320 1125 39.29 125 36 6089  3126

38.5 x 23.75 x 32.25 30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1518-H120-19 SB6320 1080 37.71 120 36 6089  3095

30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1518-P140-19 SB6320 1260 44.00 140 36 6089  3157

FBC15NS, FBC18NS 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1853

38.5625 x 14.25 x 31.6875 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1834

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   C  2018-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1872

FBC15NS, FBC18NS 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2169

38.625 x 16.25 x 31.75 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2147

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   C  2018-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2191

FBC15NS, FBC18NS 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   C  2018-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2488

FBC20NS 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   C  2018-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2463

38.5625 x 18.25 x 31.6875 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   C  2018-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2513

FBC20NS 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2837

38.625 x 21.25 x 31.75 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2809

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   C  2018-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2865

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

SIT DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FEF2000, FEF2500 22.62538.0625 14.875  X   B  1812-D85-19 SB6322 765 17.81 85 24 3096  1494

FET2000-10C, FET2000-13C 22.62538.0625 14.875  X   B  1812-H80-19 SB6322 720 16.76 80 24 3096  1434

FET2500-10C, FET2500-13C 22.62538.0625 14.875  X   B  1812-P95-19 SB6322 855 19.90 95 24 3096  1509

39.25 x 15.5 x 25.5
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FEF3000, FEF3500 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-D85-25 SB6322 1020 23.75 85 24 3076  1970

FET3000-15C, FET3000-18C 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-H80-25 SB6322 960 22.35 80 24 3076  1891

FET3500-15C, FET3500-18C 22.687538.1875 19.5  X   B  1812-P95-25 SB6322 1140 26.54 95 24 3076  1990

39.25 x 21.375 x 25.5

FB15P 18.187538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-D55-15 SB6325 385 17.93 55 48 7033  1761

38.375 x 26.375 x 18.6875

FB20P, FB25P 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6321 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2705

38.375 x 29 x 23.0625 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6321 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2597

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6321 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2732

FE3000LB, FE4000LB 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2715

FE5000LB 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2606

39.25 x 28 x 23.125 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2742

FE3000LB, FE4000LB 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6321 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2705

FE5000LB 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6321 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2597

39.25 x 28 x 23.125 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6321 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2732

FE15C, FE20C, FE25C 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2715

39.1875 x 28 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2606

22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2742

FE15C, FE20C, FE25C 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2705

39.1875 x 28 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2597

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   B  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2732

FE6000LB 22.687537.8125 30.6875  X   B  3036-D85-13 SB6320 510 35.62 85 72 8002  3059

39.25 x 33.25 x 23.125 22.687537.8125 30.6875  X   B  3036-H80-13 SB6320 480 33.52 80 72 8002  2937

22.687537.8125 30.6875  X   B  3036-P95-13 SB6320 570 39.81 95 72 8002  3090

FE30C 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3149

39.1875 x 33.6875 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3023

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3180

FE30C 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3295

39.1875 x 33.6875 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3163

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3328
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FBC15 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2284

36.375 x 26.6875 x 22.6875 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2193

22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2307

FBC15 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7049  2338

36.375 x 26.6875 x 22.6875 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7049  2244

22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  1824-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7049  2361

FBC20, FBC20K, FBC25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924

FBC25K 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807

39.9375 x 30.5625 x 22.6875 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953

FBC20, FBC20K, FBC25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2970

FBC25K 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2851

39.9375 x 30.5625 x 22.6875 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3000

FBC25, FBC30 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   B  1818-D85-31 SB6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3603

40.6875 x 36.6875 x 22.6875 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   B  1818-H80-31 SB6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3459

22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   B  1818-P95-31 SB6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3639

FBC25, FBC30 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   B  1824-D85-23 SB6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

40.6875 x 36.6875 x 22.6875 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   B  1824-H80-23 SB6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   B  1824-P95-23 SB6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609

2FBC15, 2FBC18, FBC15 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  2418-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2284

FBC15K, FBC15N, FBC18 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  2418-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2193

FBC18K, FBC18KL, FBC18LN 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  2418-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2307

FBC18N

35.6875 x 27.6875 x 23.25

2FBC15, 2FBC18, FBC15 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  2424-D85-15 SB6321 595 27.70 85 48 7049  2338

FBC15K, FBC15N, FBC18 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  2424-H80-15 SB6321 560 26.07 80 48 7049  2244

FBC18K, FBC18KL, FBC18LN 22.687535.1875 25.5625  X   B  2424-P95-15 SB6321 665 30.96 95 48 7049  2361

FBC18N

35.6875 x 27.6875 x 23.25

2FBC20, FBC20, FBC20K 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924

FBC20N, FBC25N 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807

38.875 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

2FBC20, FBC20, FBC20K 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-D85-19 SB6321 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2970

FBC20N, FBC25N 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-H80-19 SB6321 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2851

38.875 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-P95-19 SB6321 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3000

2FBC25, FBC25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924

38.875 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807

Min. Battery Wt. - 2900 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  2418-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953

2FBC25, FBC25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-D85-19 SB6321 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2970

38.875 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-H80-19 SB6321 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2851

Min. Battery Wt. - 2900 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  2424-P95-19 SB6321 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3000

2FBC25E, 2FBC25KE 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  2418-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3392

2FBC30, FBC25, FBC25E 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  2418-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3256

FBC25EN, FBC25KE 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  2418-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3426

FBC25KL, FBC25LN, FBC30

FBC30K, FBC30KL, FBC30LN

FBC30N

38.875 x 34.375 x 23.25

Min. Battery Wt. - 3100 lbs.

2FBC25E, 2FBC25KE 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  2424-D85-21 SB6321 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3295

2FBC30, FBC25, FBC25E 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  2424-H80-21 SB6321 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3163

FBC25EN, FBC25KE 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  2424-P95-21 SB6321 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3328

FBC25KL, FBC25LN, FBC30

FBC30K, FBC30KL, FBC30LN

FBC30N

38.875 x 34.375 x 23.25

Min. Battery Wt. - 3100 lbs.

FBC35N, FBC40N, FBC45N 22.687540 40  X   B  3018-D85-33 SB6320 1360 47.49 85 36 6818  3766

FBC55N 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   B  3018-D85-33 SB6320 1360 47.49 85 36 6065  3887

46.125 x 40.625 x 24.3125 22.687540 40  X   B  3018-H80-33 SB6320 1280 44.70 80 36 6818  3615

Min. Battery Wt. - 3600 lbs. 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   B  3018-H80-33 SB6320 1280 44.70 80 36 6065  3732

22.687540 40  X   B  3018-P95-33 SB6320 1520 53.08 95 36 6818  3804

22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   B  3018-P95-33 SB6320 1520 53.08 95 36 6065  3926
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SIT DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FBC35N, FBC40N, FBC45N 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   B  3024-D85-29 SB6321 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497

FBC55N 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   B  3024-H80-29 SB6321 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317

46.125 x 40.625 x 24.3125 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   B  3024-P95-29 SB6321 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542

Min. Battery Wt. - 3600 lbs.

FBP20K 30.562539.75 26.75  X   B  1640-D125-9 SB6320 500 38.80 125 80 9185  3447

40.75 x 28.3125 x 30.9375 30.562539.75 26.75  X   B  1640-H120-9 SB6320 480 37.25 120 80 9185  3413

Min. Battery Wt. - 3050 lbs. 30.562539.75 26.75  X   B  1640-P140-9 SB6320 560 43.46 140 80 9185  3481

FBP30K, FBP35K 30.562540.6875 33.8125  X   B  1640-D125-13 SB6320 750 58.20 125 80 9115  4760

40.75 x 33.9375 x 30.9375 30.562540.6875 33.8125  X   B  1640-H120-13 SB6320 720 55.87 120 80 9115  4712

Min. Battery Wt. - 4123 lbs. 30.562540.6875 33.8125  X   B  1640-P140-13 SB6320 840 65.18 140 80 9115  4808

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

SIT DOWN RIDERS - 3 WHEEL
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FET10, FET13 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6062  1507

39.3125 x 16.125 x 25.5 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6062  1447

22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   B  1818-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6062  1522

FET15, FET18 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6041  2242

39.3125 x 22.8125 x 25.5 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6041  2152

22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   B  1818-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6041  2264

FBS15 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   D  3018-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2041

39.5625 x 20.75 x 24.5625 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   D  3018-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1959

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   D  3018-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2061

FB16PNT 22.687539.0625 20.25  X   B  2018-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6E75  2032

39.5625 x 20.75 x 24.75 22.687539.0625 20.25  X   B  2018-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6E75  1951

22.687539.0625 20.25  X   B  2018-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6E75  2052

FB16PNT 22.687538.125 20.4375  X   B  2024-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7071  2015

39.5625 x 20.75 x 24.75 22.687538.125 20.4375  X   B  2024-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7071  1934

22.687538.125 20.4375  X   B  2024-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7071  2035
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SIT DOWN RIDERS - 3 WHEEL (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

6 Hr. Rating

KWH         Ah

Plate 

Rating 

Ah

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Position/

Lead Length

(in.)

                      

Standard

Connector

IST 

Tray 

No.

FB18PNT, FB20PNT 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2484

39.5625 x 25.0625 x 24.75 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2385

22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2509

FB18PNT, FB20PNT 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2340

39.5625 x 25.0625 x 24.75 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2246

22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2363

FBS15 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   D  3024-D85-13 SB6321 510 23.75 85 48 7017  2038

39.5625 x 20.75 x 24.5625 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   D  3024-H80-13 SB6321 480 22.35 80 48 7017  1956

22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   D  3024-P95-13 SB6321 570 26.54 95 48 7017  2058

FBS18, FBS20 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   D  3018-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2484

39.5625 x 25 x 24.5625 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   D  3018-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2385

22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   D  3018-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2509

FBS18, FBS20 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   D  3024-D85-15 SB6321 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2340

39.5625 x 25 x 24.5625 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   D  3024-H80-15 SB6321 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2246

22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   D  3024-P95-15 SB6321 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2363

FB16KT, FB16NT 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  2018-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2041

40 x 20.875 x 24.75 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  2018-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1959

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  2018-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2061

FB16KT, FB16NT 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  2024-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7017  2038

40 x 20.875 x 24.75 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  2024-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7017  1956

22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  2024-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7017  2058

FB18KT, FB18NT, FB20KT 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2484

FB20NT 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2385

40 x 25 x 24.75 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  2018-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2509

FB18KT, FB20KT, FB20NT 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2340

40 x 25 x 24.75 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2246

22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  2024-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2363

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

MITSUBISHI Selector Guide Form No. 0643 Page 13 of 14 01/19/16 Copyright 2016 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746



MITSUBISHI Selector Guide Form No. 0643 Page 14 of 14 01/19/16 Copyright 2016 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746


